

Ordinance No. 81-21

Passed July 28 1981

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NUMBER 81-9, CREATING CRIMINAL PENALTIES FOR PERSONS WHO PERMIT CHILDREN UNDER THEIR CARE, CUSTODY AND CONTROL TO VIOLATE THE CURFEW OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, LICKING COUNTY, STATE OF OHIO, That:

Section 1: Ordinance Number 81-9, is hereby amended to read as follows:

Section 5: No parent, guardian, or other person having the care, custody, and control of a minor under the age of eighteen (18) years shall knowingly permit such minor to violate any of the provisions of the Buckeye Lake Curfew Ordinance.

Section 6: Whoever violates Section 5 is guilty of a misdemeanor of the third degree.

**500 fine and or 3 months in jail.*

Section 7: This Ordinance shall go into full force and effect from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Section 2: This Ordinance shall go into full force and effect from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Adopted this 28 day of July, 1981.

Charles E. Slater, Mayor
CHARLES SLATER, MAYOR

ATTEST:

Betty Deskins
BETTY DESKINS, CLERK

FORM APPROVED:

Michael F. Higgins
MICHAEL F. HIGGINS,
DIRECTOR OF LAW